
Alan Duffy - 0.5 FTE

SEND School Effectiveness Partner

07584 140534

Alan.Duffy@essex.gov.uk

Vicki Webber

School Effectiveness Partner

07860 877036

Vicki.Webber@essex.gov.uk

Helen Lincoln

Executive Director for Children, Families & Education

Catherine Hutley

Assistant Director of Education, Mid

07921 397116

Catherine.Hutley2@essex.gov.uk

Clare Kershaw

Director, Education

Tony Sale

SEND Quadrant Manager

07880 092817

Tony.Sale@essex.gov.uk

Emily Welton

SEND Operations Lead

03330 131202

Emily.Welton@essex.gov.uk

Carole Farrer

School Effectiveness Partner

07712 356216

Carole.Farrer@essex.gov.uk

Alison Fiala

Head of Education & Early Years

07768 537487

Alison.Fiala@essex.gov.uk

Simone Webb (Mat Leave)

Senior Attendance Specialist

07584 480071

Simone.Webb@essex.gov.uk

Andrea Bond - 0.8 FTE

Early Years Education Partner

07827 976369

Andrea.Bond@essex.gov.uk

Susan Ingram

Senior Inclusion Partner

07786 125466

Susan.Ingram@essex.gov.uk

Caroline Gibson

School Effectiveness Partner

 07760 161624

Caroline.Gibson@essex.gov.uk

Cathie Bonich - 0.4 FTE

School Effectiveness Partner

07809 314392 

Cathie.Bonich@essex.gov.uk

Nicola Pruden - 0.4 FTE

School Effectiveness Partner

07748 623925

Nicola.Pruden@essex.gov.uk

Shirley Mawer

SEND Inclusion & Psychology Lead

07827 255976

Shirley.Mawer@essex.gov.uk

Elizabeth Newman

Attendance Specialist

 03330 134386

Elizabeth.Newman@essex.gov.uk

Gill Cleverley

Early Years Education Partner

07584 140537 

Gill.Cleverley@essex.gov.uk

Jon Griffiths

Early Years Education Partner

07585 984444

Jon.Griffiths@essex.gov.uk


